6DF Series
6 Degrees of Freedom
Inertial Measurement Unit,
6-D Motion Variant
DESCRIPTION
The Honeywell 6-D Motion Variant 6DF (six degrees of
freedom) Inertial Measurement Unit (IMU) sensors are
designed to provide motion, position, and navigational sensing

The 6DF Series is available in two versions, one with a 2 g
accelerometer and the other with a 6 g accelerometer, as
shown in the order guide on the back page.
6DF-1N2-C2-HWL: This version is slightly more accurate than
the 6DF-1N6-C2-HWL, but less tolerant of vibration. It is
designed for “cleaner” environments, where the higher
accuracy can be realized due to the reduced environmental
interference with respect to the signals.
6DF-1N6-C2-HWL: This version is much more tolerant of
vibration and rugged environments than the 6DF-1N2-C2-
HWL. This allows for optimum performance in harsh
environments, with a small reduction in accuracy.
The 6DF Series may potentially be used in numerous
Transportation, Industrial, and Aerospace/Military applications
with harsh environments.
VALUE TO CUSTOMER (=competitive differentiator)
 Designed to Six Sigma standards: Six Sigma standards
provide the highest level of product quality, performance,
and consistency. Six Sigma provides confidence that the
IMU will perform to specification. Some competitive
products may be produced to much lower Sigma
tolerances, which may result in some products not
performing to the specification in some conditions
 Industry-leading durability:
 Aluminum housing protects device from damage due to
stones, dust, dirt, pressure washing, and humidity,
allowing for use in harsh and outdoor environments
 Corrosion-resistance minimizes susceptibility to
deterioration often experienced in saltwater
environments
 Compatible with chemicals such as diesel fuel,
hydraulic oil, gas/ethylene glycol, brake fluids, urea,
liquid lime, NPK fertilizer, ammonia hydroxide, and
alkaline degreasers
 IP67 and IP69k ratings provide resistance to weather
 Wide operating temperature range withstands most
thermal extremes, preventing package breakage
 EMI (electromagnetic interference) and EMC
(electromagnetic compatibility) rating protects device
from environmental radio frequencies
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
6DF Series
2 sensing.honeywell.com
 Reduces replacement and downtime due to broken
parts, temperature incompatibilities, EMC and EMI,
and exposure to chemicals
 Industry-leading accuracy: Provides highly accurate 6-
dimensional rotation and acceleration outputs due to the
IMU’s industry-leading durable packaging, industry-leading
stability, temperature compensation, software filtering and
design, and automotive-grade Six Sigma testing
requirements
 Eases integration:
 SAEJ1939 CAN 29 bit identifier communication
output—the standard for the transportation segment—
allows more data to be transmitted than an RS-485
output
 IP67 and IP69k ratings minimize the customer having
to design a weather resistant packaging around the
IMU, allowing for a wide range of use in the application